Document issued by CPC Party Group of the Guangzhou Arbitration Commission

Decision by the CPC Party Group of the Guangzhou Arbitration Commission on Adding the Name "Guangzhou Construction Project Arbitration Court"

Sui Zhong Dang Wen [2020] No. 1

In order to further improve the law-based business environment in Guangzhou, enhance professional arbitration services, and implement the guidelines of the meeting held by the mayor's office on December 24, 2019, the Guangzhou Arbitration Commission has decided to add the title of Guangzhou Construction Projects Arbitration Court to the Arbitration Secretariat, an internal institution of the Commission.

The Guangzhou Construction Projects Arbitration Court and the Institutional Arbitration Secretariat shall be administered under a mechanism known as "one institution with two names". The main function of this Court is to settle construction project contract disputes and enhance its arbitration capabilities.

The Court shall give full play to its professional strengths in resolving construction project disputes with reference to the highest international standards, improve arbitration rules, innovate work methods, improve Guangzhou's multi-faceted dispute resolution mechanisms with respect to the construction industry, and continue to optimize Guangzhou's law-based business environment.

CPC Party Group of the Guangzhou Arbitration Commission January 22, 2020

General Office of the Guangzhou Issued on January 22, 2020
Arbitration Commission